


K.B.A. Annual Events

Turkey Week..........cceeeceneees s eesses.November 10, 2002 through November 16, 2002
City Tournament.............cceereesencccencssanassssessascosiJanuary 18-19 & 25-26, 2003
Annual Delegate’s Meeting............cceeevecssarcesensssssaccseaseessMarch 11, 2003
Hall of Fame Induction Banquet...............ccccceseenceceess. To Be Announced
Annual Awards Banquet..............cccovvennrecsscssnenceccccssenses. April 18, 2003

Board Meeﬁngs.................................................Second Tuesday ofthe Month
(Eagles Club)

*** All dates are subject to change, watch for upcoming announcements!

Important Phone Numbers

Association President

Gary HatCher..........cc.ooiiiiiieceeeee ettt ens 468-6429
Association Executive Director
IVAN STOMES......coooneiiieieie ettt e ere e e e s e e st e ee e st e e eesnsnaeeensnaaeans 234-4231
Bowling Centers
Big Apple FUn Center.............cooovviiiiiieiieceeceeceee et e 234-4545
Certification Committee(Honor Scores)
IVAD SEONES......ooooeiiiiieeiie et et e et e e nee e e str e e e e eebae e e enenaeaas 234-4231
Sharon SCATOEAET.............ccooiiiiie ettt nerea e eas 234-1017
American Bowling Congress
TElEPRONE. ...ttt e (414)421-6400
K oo eeeee e ee e ee e e et s e s e e e e et e et r e ee e eer (414)421-1194
League Board of Directors
(president)..............occevvinivcieerenne.
(secretary)..........ccccoevveeeieeenieeieeeene
(delegate).........cc.cooeeirriiniriiiienee.
(team 1 captain).............cc.occoveueennnns
(team 2 captain)..............cccoeeurennnnee.
(team 3 captain)............cccoeeeverereennnnns
(team 4 captain).................cccceeeennenn.
(team 5 captain).............ccoeeevveenreennnnn.
(team 6 captain)................ccccoeveennen.n.
(team 7 captain)............coceevvereennnnsn.
(team 8 captain)..............cocoveeerennnnne
(team 9 captain)..............cccoeeeeenrennnen.
(team 10 captain)..............cccceeeeennee.
(team 11 captain)..........ccccceeevreneenee.
(team 12 captain)............cccecceerieeenns
(team 13 captain)..............cccoecenrnnne
(team 14 captain)............c.ccccceeeeeeene.
(team 15 captain).............ccoceeerveennnn.

(team 16 captain).............coocceeveerene




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

2002-2003 BOARD MEMBERS

PRESIDENT--Gary D. Hatcher
Box 692--Gibbon, NE 68840---(308)468-6429

VICE-PRESIDENT-—Gary L. Wiles
— P.0. Box 359--Hildreth, NE 68947---(308)938-9007

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR---Ivan D. Stones

4406 Pony Express Road--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4231

BOARD MEMBER---Chuck M. Brisbin
530 Avenue M--Kearney, NE 68847-—(308)236-6259

BOARD MEMBER---Don B. Duffie
2703 I Avenue--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)237-4188

BOARD MEMBER---Tab A. Eastberg

2801 Grand Avenue, #199--Kearney, NE 68847--(308)237-4789

BOARD MEMBER---Larry K. Giddings
905 West 21°—-Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4831

BOARD MEMBER---Lee H. Gudmundson
3623 Avenue E--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-3991

BOARD MEMBER---Todd M. Mathews
312 East 297 Street--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)236-1345

BOARD MEMBER---John L. Nikkila
= 1501 8" Avenue--Kearney, NE 68845---(308)236-5033

BOARD MEMBER---Jerry L. Schmitz
= 1001 West 20™—-Kearney, NE 68845—-(308)237-7226

BOARD MEMBER---Leslie C. Stevens
507 Avenue B--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4606

BOARD MEMBER---Jason D. Stubbs
6634 2™ Avenue--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)236-5351

BOARD MEMBER---Jeff M. Wirth
4703 Avenue E--Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4884

BOARD MEMBER---Bob W. Zuerlein
2325 East 103™ Street—-Kearney, NE 68847---(308)234-4742



2001-2002 LEAGUE LISTING

Sanction . Total Total League
e e L Nuper | P2 | Time |Teams|Bowlers| Pins_J Games | Average
Apple Busters 620317 | Thursday 645 PM 12 105 1,004,430{ 5,703 176.12
Big Eight 620316 Friday 6:30 PM 10 77 687,111 4,179 164.42
Central NEB Travel #2 677373 Sunday |12:30 PM 8 64 N/A N/A N/A
Central NEB Scratch Travel | 620310 Sunday |12:00 PM 7 61 N/A N/A N/A
Classic 620314 Monday | 6:45 PM 12 99 900,777 | 5,249 171.61
Commercial 620313 Monday | 6:45PM 6 47 466,447 2,661 175.29
Fort 620312 Monday | 6:45 PM 6 69 554,371 3,486 1569.03
Nightcrawlers 707038 | Wednesday| 7:30 PM 4 7 48,831 320 152.60
Rolling In the Dark 707036 | Tuesday {12:00 AM| 12 42 390,115 | 2,570 1561.80
Senior Singles 707030 Friday 1:00 PM 32 32 271,056 1,749 154.98
Service 620311 | Thursday | 6:45 PM 8 59 564,419 | 3,318 170.11
Town & Country 707035 Sunday | 6:45PM 12 65 566,721 3,530 160.54
Wednesday Mixed Up .4 707034 J Wednesday ._6:_30_Plll_ i _8 1 37 | 291,288 __1.708 170.54
=TT T TOTAL FOR ASSOCGIATION . 137" | 764 |5,745)566| 34,473 | 166.67

Apple Buster............ccocoviiiiii e e a1 HOORETS VI
Big Eight... creeeeren tree e e e e een e e oKEAMEY Glass
Central Nebraska Travel #2 PRI O+ - | (o X = o1'
Central Nebraska Scratch Travel... feerreeeeeeneeennn een e eee oee . P@Stime Lanes
Classic.........c.cooeuviieeieiicicier i ees evieeneeen e Palm Garden Lounge
Commercial.........cc.vevieieieiiiieniie e e ..Londer's Realty
FOR. .o e Aarons Plumbing
Nightcrawlers.............c.ooeviiiiiiinn e, Not Submrtted by Secretary
Rolling In the DarkNot Submitted by Secretary
Senior Singles (men)Harry Husman
Service... e tet s et eeree s s ee eenaaseeeeeeeneen nes oen .. COOFS Light
Town&Country et rr e eee e see een e eennes oo JAMETICAN Legion

Wednesday Mlxed UpSnafu



Name

Abramson, David L
Ackley, Charles E
Allison, John M
Anders, David B
Anderson, Warren D
Antillon, Gilbert J
Arbogast, Tim J
Arredondo, Juan J
Aschwege, Daniel L
Aschwege, Joel D
Ash, David M
Austen, Charles D
Avey, Chris M
Bader, Phil

Baker, Chadd C
Baker, Scott A
Banks, Stanley L
Barna, Matt C
Barth, James A
Barth, Jon J

Barth, Kenneth C
Bauer, Scott A

Beaver, Timothy M
Becker, John F
Bednarz, Dan R
Beezley, Dean D
Benge, Shawn M
Bergman, Mark A
Bergstrom, Mike R
Best, Randall K
Betzold, Thomas D

Blocher, Craig A
Bombeck, Ivan K
Borden, Karl J
Boston, Craig
Bower, Johnnie J
Brandenburg, Alan D
Brandt, C.J.

Brisbin, Chuck M

Buck, Michael T
Bundy, Doug L

Burton, Robert W
Busch, Dennis H
*Calkins, Brian G

R=Right, L = Left

Kearney Bowling Association
2001-02 League Averages

Avg Games League

201
148
121
185
178
132
187
173
178
198
174
151
187
186
154
164R
177
140
151
149
152
177
172
168
139
204
126
158
168
198
163
131
176
169
190
154
143
133
148
169
184R
102L
228
220
215
207
174
155
155
151
151
172
123

96
42
84
78
48
96
71
93
78
87
96
24
30
30
66
63
75
42
24
30
54
90
93
36
96
72
90
90
36
42
70
48
93
84
30
96
57
71
93
48
48
30
75
87
93
42
69
96
45

45
36
80

BA701
BA301
BA403
BA403
801
BA701
BAS02
BA502
BA105
BA105
BA701
BAS502
802
801
BA701
BA701
BA303
BA106
BA701
BA701
BA701
BA102
BA701
BAI106
BA205
BA403
BA205
BA105
BA105
802
BA105
BAS502
BA701
BA102
802
BA404
BAI105
BA404
BA205
801
BA502
BAS02
BAS502
BA105
BA403
802
BA102
BA404
BA105
BAS02
BA106
801
BA502

Name

Campbell, Charles J
Canfield, Nathan R

Capps, Timothy J
Carlson, LeWarren M
Carpenter, Terry L, Jr
Carson, Dean A
Casson, Jerry G
Cervantes, Felis C, Jr
Cervantes, Victor L

Chavez, Alfredo T

Chavez, Joc A
Chavez, Juan L, Jr
Cherry, Robert L
Clement, Bryan S
Cline, Todd L
Cook, Kelly R
Coons, Perry G
Cordova, Anthony
Crites, Kevin D

Crowley, Jason S
Crumm, Scott G
Cudaback, Nathan J
Daake, Roger G

Dady, Gale W
Danielson, Roger K
Daugherty, Anthony D

Davis, Rick L
Davis, Roger P
Davison, Larry L
Deaver, Robb R
Demilt, Bret A
Denison, Mahlon

Deyle, Tom C
Doudney, Paul W
Duester, Mike L
Duffie, Don B
Duffield, Gregg D
Duncan, Brian D
Dunn, Jerry D
Durand, Calvin L
Dusck, Mike S
Earll, Scott L
Eastberg, Tab A

Avg Games League

182
193
191
190
161
104
128
172
186
172
177
176
174
185
173
156
152
174
152
181
166
159
174
203
197
192
149
120
146
171
158
179
199
193
175
144
166
167
177
169
166
166
151
172
189
155
155
206
158
181
133
143
198

96
24
33
39
24
90
78
90
42
90
42
93
87
36
84
75
96
93
95
96
93
90
63
39
93
43
72
45
87
96
75
78

42

42
93
66
72
36
93
93
81
33
95
42
96
81
66
42
48
81
96
92
90

BAS502
802
BA105
BA403
802
BA105
BAS502
BA502
802
BA701
BAS502
BA701
BA105
BA102
BA205
BA205
BA205
BA106
BA205
BA205
BAS502
BA205
BAlG6
BA403
BAS502
BA301
BA102
BA205
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA701
802
801
BAS502
BA105
BA105
801
BA701
BA404
BAS505
BA105
BA701
802
BA301
BA403
BA701
802
BA404
BA701
BA403
BA701
BA403



Name

Eaton, Darold E
Eberline, Kent G

Eckel, Lenny G
Edelman, Jeremy W

Eigenberg, Brett L
English, Matthew A
Farrell, Matt R
Fecht, William G
Fischbach, Carl L
Fischer, Michael S
Fishell, Richard J
Fishell, Terry L
Fisher, Jerry L
Foreman, Tony A
Fread, Bill R

Frey, Don E

Fruhling, Jeff A
Fuestman, Gregory A

Fuestman, Robert E, Jr

Fulmer, Kenny L
Gaeth, Dean H
Galloway, Ron W
Garrelts, Anthony S
Garrelts, Patrick A
Garrelts, Roger G

Garver, Curtis L
Gary, Harold D
Gastmann, Michael L
Gates, Sean Y
Gewecke, Earl K

Gibbons, Gary L
Gibson, Brian S
Giddings, Larry K
Gideon, Will J

Giffin, Maurice V
Giles, Doug A
Gillming, Bobby E, Jr

Gillming, Randy D

Gillming, Todd M
Girard, Kevin L
Glasser, Kevin S
Godfrey, Don K

Golden, Travis M
Goodrich, Don L
Gotlula, Todd M
Grandt, Charles J

R=Rieht. L=Left

Avg Games

151
187
180
135
160
155
169
173
125
160
151
184
191
168
161
187
159
193
189
208
157
150
165
164
172
145
129
170
185
168
157
183
157
184
161
169
168
174
178
186
155
137
166
192
189
190
184
170
187
160
148
145
139
195
134
182

87
21
42
81
81
54
36
30
57
75
36
24
36
51
36
57
87
87
81

66
87
69
36
45
60
87
75
21
45

42
69
87

93
81
78
96
66
87
85
72

90
33
87
78
50
24
69
24
21

League

BA106
BA301
BA502
BA106
BAI106
BA701
BA205
801
BA102
BAS05
BAS05
801
802
802
BA404
BA301
BA701
BA403
BAI105
BAI105
BA701
BA502
BA701
BAS502
BA106
BAS05
BAS02
BAS02
BAS502
BAI105
BAS502
BA301
BAS05
801
BA403
BA404
BAS05
BA701
BA403
BA403
BA205
BAS05
BA105
BAS502
BA403
BAS502
BA403
BAS502
BA403
BA102
BAI105
BAS05
BA403
802
BA701
BA403

Name

Gregerson, Ken
Gudmundson, Lee H

Haase, Keith M
Hadenfeldt, Richard
Hagan, Dawayne E
Halligan, Tracy A
Halliwell, Keith A
Hansen, Nick E

Hansen, Ray L

Harder, Ron E
Harnagel, A. Lee
Harrington, Mike E
Hatcher, Donald L
Hatcher, Gary D

Heaston, Shawn M
Heddinger, Kenny W
Helmick, Lowell D
Hernandez, Daniel D
Hibberd, Darrell M
Hibberd, David D
Hibbs, Ryan E

Hines, Rick D

Hodges, Chris M
Hoefer, Aaron J
Hopkins, Donald L
Hoppenstedt, Jim A
Hoss, LeRoy H
Hostetler, Delmer G, Jr
Hotsenpillar, Jeremy P
Houtz, Douglas G
Hruby, Jason B
Husman, Harry R

Ingram, Thad C
Jackson, Larry
Jackson, Ron R
Jacobsen, Merlyn R

Jameson, Arvenne C
Jameson, Dennis W

Jamrog, David M

Janssen, Dale E
Jantzi, Rod
Javins, Eric M
Jensen, Larry E
Johnson, Chris J
Johnson, Greg R
Johnson, Scott A
Jonak, Kevin R

Avg Games League

132 51 BAS05
197 54 BA403
188 84 BA105
121 87 BAS502

192 48 801
158 87 BA701

176 75 BA403
149 65 BA105
160 21 BA404
156 87 BA205

157 36 BA701
156 39 BAS02
190 42 801

117 81 BAS05
188 93 BA404
158 72 BAS502
203 84 BA105
197 93 BA404
184 48 801

171 93 BA205
150 60 BA106
162 87 BAS505
162 36 802

155 87 BA102
157 81 BA102

138 24 BA701

165 93 BA404
196 24 BA102
147 63 BA404
163 51 BA105
195 87 BA403
172 90 BA102
132 51 BA404
190 90 BA102
194 92 BA403
167 21 BA403
177 45 BA502
173 84 BAS505
162 71 BA105

162 93 BA301
152 96 BA301

194 84 BA404
194 72 BA105
124 93 BAS505
178 54 BA404
173 51 BA105
160 81 BA105
157 78 BA403
200 87 BA102
177 30 801

121 21 BA301
179 42 801

172 36 BA105
151 39 BA105
206 84 BA403
174 69 BA404



Name

Journey, Lane B
Kantaras, Mike W
Karsten, Darrin W
Kautz, Lance V

Kautz, Steven G
Keen, Jon S
Keith, Randal S

Kennedy, Jason A
Kenyon, Todd A
Keup, Alan B

Kidd, Chuck H
Kidd, Nick H

Kindsfater, Gil K
Kindsfater, Mike G
Kinkaid, William, Jr
Kirkland, William D
Kissinger, Jamie R
Klein, Doyle E
Klingelhoefer, Daniel P
Knepke, David D
Koch, Kelly E
Kosek, Mark B
Kozal, Jeff

Kramer, Ron G

Kreutzer, Gustau K
Kriger, Jason J
Krueger, Kevin L
Krueger, Kris L
Kwiatkowski, Brian M
Kwiatkowski, Dan P
Kyle, Dave L

Kyle, Ken R

Lange, Dennis L
Larson, Richard B
Lawn, Kevin M
Lawter, Dennis T

Lech, Brad R

Lee, Donnie H

Lee, RayK
Leibhart, Ron J
Lewis, Douglas D
Lewison, Theodore A
Linke, Michael R
Linner, Les R

Lipp, Lanni R
Little, Brett D
Little, Gary P
Ljunggren, Roger G
Lopez, Richard

R =Right, L =Left

Avg Games
131 30
197 90
164 69
178 24
176 90
159 84
173 66
188 21
184 30
178 87
106 41
183 27
174 96
181 42
182 24
161 36
192 84
110 81
160 90
159 60
187 45
160 42
128 30
143 69
143 90
148 66
160 87
195 63
192 90
152 42
148 93
161 48
164 87
127 87
149 24
191 42
201 30
186 42
192 30
189 93
192 66
188 84
186 27
178 30
163 78
177 81
204 30
150 33
141 90
160 30
155 33
155 87
141 96
187 24
168 48
157 96

League

BA502
BA102
BA105
BA303
BA701
BA701
BA102
BA403
802
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA301
801
BA404
801
BA102
BA403
BAS02
BA106
801
801
BA205
BA106
BA205
BA404
BA701
BA105
BA404
BAS505
BA205
801
BAS502
BAS02
BAS502
802
802
802
802
BAS502
BA106
BA701
BA403
801
BA105
BA403
802
BAI105
BAS02
801
BA701
BA106
BA106
BA102
801
BA502

Name

Luth, Todd L
Luther, Michael R
Mann, Michael T
Mansfield, Curt A

Marienan, Wayne G
Maris, Michael J
Marker, Corey A
Martin, Christopher L
Martin, Larty L

Martinez, Pete
Mathews, Mark A
Mathews, Todd M

Mattson, Larry W, III

Manul, Emmett J
McCulley, Keith W
McKirahan, John R
McLaughlin, Ray A
Merkel, Neil D
Messenger, Adam J
Meyer, Todd E
Micek, Douglas J
Miller, Marvin E
Miller, Mike L
Miller, Tren J
Mills, Mark D
Mingus, Dan O
Mitchell, Bruce R

Mizner, Earl L.
Moes, Fred R

Moes, Kelley L,

Moffett, James M
Molcyk, Ben A

Montague, William J
Moriarty, Kevin L
Morrow, Dan C
Morse, Randy
Mulroney, Vincent T
Murr, Jeffery W
Murray, Guy B
Nabower, James D
Neal, Arvard K

Nelson, Brad D

Avg Games League

152 96 BA701
141 81 BA701
127 81 BA205
138 78 BA701

198 66 BA404
190 57 BA102
131 75 BAS05
138 33 BA403
169 93 BA205
165 42 802

172 93 BA404
171 90 BA105
146 69 BA106

167 36 801
209 81 BA105
207 84 BA701
207 36 802
195 81 BA403

157 24 BA404
152 36 BA105
159 48 BA106
139 90 BA303
172 55 BA105

171 66 BA303
166 48 801
114 48 BA205
183 96 BA403
132 33 BA105
148 24 BA102
133 24 BA701
170 48 801
136 93 BA205
201 30 802
198 71 BA105
186 24 BA301
181 33 802
178 36 801

143 36 BA102
203 27 BA404
201 84 BA105
175 36 BAS02
173 87 BA404
158 90 BA105
160 96 BA106
156 69 BAS05
171 36 BA403
177 87 BA106
151 21 BA106
180 45 BAS02
139 21 BA102

177 96 BA301
176 81 BA105

199 78 BAS502
172 72 BAS05
168 84 BA102
138 66 BA106



Name

Nelson, Brandon D
Nelson, Irvin L
Nelson, Randy J
Nichols, Daniel D
Nichols, Dave
Nickerson, Bob D
Nielsen, Chad A
Nikkila, Johnny L

Noller, Patrick J
Nutter, Aaron C

Oaklund, Rock W
Oliver, Roger D
Olson, Brad M
Oltman, Jim D
Orr, LeRoy J
Owen, Jerry B
Owen, Kenneth A
Parker, Cecil F
Patsios, Michael R
Pedersen, Lenard A
Perry, Vaughn F
Peterson, Dean G
Peterson, Don L
Peterson, Justin L
Peterson, Patrick T
Pettit, Darrel C
Pettit, Rick L
Pettit, Rock L

Phillips, Scott R
Phillips, Shawn M
Phillips, William E
Pickens, Charles G
Pickering, Todd E
Pierce, Elroy W
Puls, Darren B

Purvis, Don L

Pyper, William M
Rademacher, Earl E
Rawlings, Michael C
Reed, Gary K

Reidy, Greg J

Rich, Richard W
Richmond, Dustin M
Richmond, Thomas C

Rickel, James H
Riesberg, Roger A
Ritter, Carrell C
Roach, DeanJ
Roach, Larry D

R=Right, L =Left

Avg Games
122 27
157 36
127 27
154 72
168 21
162 78
194 93
192 93
188 87
141 30
173 30
168 84
181 78
162 48
183 93
167 63
165 51
155 39
197 71
187 30
179 51
164 33
180 81
168 93
174 27
131 56
183 84
153 90
192 84
187 90
184 93
153 54
144 96
167 66
127 45
105 39
131 63
202 36
189 93
162 78
169 87
156 45
182 42
198 87
191 72
176 48
178 93
157 42
185 21
177 90
115 45
196 24
172 36
156 75
160 96
187 36

League

BA106
BA404
BA106
BA404
BA301
BA404
BAS502
BA403
BAI10S
BA105
BA404
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA106
BA404
BA301
BA205
BA403
BA403
BA106
BAS05
BA106
BAS02
BA102
BA502
BA403
BA403
BA403
BA403
BAS502
BA106
BA106
BA106
BA105
BA205
BA701
BA102
BA404
BA404
BAS502
BA105
801
BA301
BA102
BA102
BA403
BA106
BA106
BA403
BA105
802
802
BA106
BA205
802

Name

Robertson, Dan L
Robinson, Bill J
Robinson, Ryan J
Robson, Jack W
Roeder, Dallas A
Rood, Adam S
Rood, Jon D
Ross, James H
Ross, Jeff L
Ross, Terry W
Roth, Michae]l W
Sautter, Todd M
Sazama, Bryon ]
Scheef, Dean L
Scheer, John A
Scheer, Russell D

Schirmer, Bryan A

Schirmer, Marty
Schiattmann, Eugene

Schlattmann, Kenneth E
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schmitz, Jerry L

Schroer, Randall G
Schroer, Raymond F

Scribner, Kevin D
Seivert, Jeff P

Sells, Woodrow H
Seshadri, Sri
Shirley, Joshua L.
Shubert, Kenneth W
Simon, Jerome R
Simpkins, Eugene W

Sinnard, Rod G

Six, Ryan W

Sladky, Keith

Shuti, Donald G
Smalicomb, Chuck H
Smalicomb, Cory
Smallcomb, Heath A
Smallcomb, Kenny D

Smalicomb, Kent S

Smalley, Cory L
Smalifoot, Justin A
Smith, Brett A
Smith, Kelly S
Soderquist, Rendell S
Spangler, Curtiss W

Avg Games
157 96
22 72
162 57
177 81
171 69
127 96
149 96
165 81
141 30
135 81
125 21
140 81
182 90
188 30
130 33
141 90
137 24
181 69
180 78
153 60
171 93
169 84
186 87
201 80
199 90
199 90
165 36
179 57
173 48
170 87
169 48
199 21
156 75
132 30
113 72
158 63
162 87
188 69
178 63
120 79
152 30
218 63
153 51
157 27
135 84
198 84
204 90
196 87
193 69
181 24
182 90
142 96
142 96
176 75
162 54
150 84

League

BA205
BA102
BA102
BA102
BA106
BA403
BA403
BAS505
BA105
BAS502
BAS502
BA105
BA403
802
BA502
BAS502
BA105
BA301
BA106
BA106
BA403
BAS05
BA403
BA105
BA403
BA105
BA102
BA404
801
BA105
801
BA404
BAS505
BA105
BA106
BAS05
BA105
BA105
BA403
BA701
BA102
BA403
BA105
BA404
BAS502
BA403
BA404
BA105
BA404
BAS505
BA105
BA106
BA404
BA205
BA403
BA102



Name

Spilinek, Thomas J
Springer, Wendell B
Srack, Jerry J
Stapleton, Chris L
Stephens, Troy L

Stethem, Tim R
Steuben, Jamie D

Stevens, Brian J
Stevens, John L
Stevens, Leslie C

Stewart, Andrew B
Stine, Aaron M

Stones, Ivan D, Jr
Stones, Randy A
Stroup, Jason M
Stryker, David E
Stryker, Ken L
Stubbs, Jason D

Stull, Tobey R
Swartwood, Dustin J
Szafrajda, Jason M
Taubenheim, Brett A
Terry, Keith E
Thames, Shawn W
Thomas, Frank H
Thompson, Denly J
Thomsen, Travis S
Thyne, Shane J
Tilson, Brett A
Towery, Terry E
Trollope, Ron L
Troncone, Matt
Turner, Bobby L
Turner, Robert L, Sr
Uden, Marvin L
Urbanski, Jessie
Urbanski, Ralph J
Van Horn, Kenny J
Van Matre, Kevin R
Van Wormer, Dan
Van Wormer, Jason E
Veeder, Tim A

Verbeck, Richard L
Verbeck, Robert E
Vogt, Bob G
Volimer, Douglas K

R=Right, L=Left

Avg Games League

165
180
155
168
156
149
173
200
185
137
162
173
172
170
163
171
190
186
186
192
161
131
152
179
185
177
173
175
151
167
123
145
159
192
186
164
162
183
157
168
113
190
144
174
174
190
146
139
173
163
170
168
157
159
192
160

90
84
93
90
36
96
30
69
42
24
84
35
90
93
42
30
87
87
84
96
93
39
96
96
72
63
36
36
90
96
45
60
33
96
90
36
90
30
96
42
65
87
78
48
30
75
78
45
48
42
86
33
90
96
57
87

BA403
BA102
BA701
BA106
BAS02
BA701
801
BA105
802
BAI106
BA105
BAS02
BA105
BA404
801
BA102
BA105
BA403
BA701
BA403
BA403
BA106
BA205
BAA403
BAI105
BA403
802
802
BA403
BA205
BA205
BA105
BA205
BA205
BA102
801
BA403
802
BA301
802
BA303
BA404
BA106
801
801
BA403
BA403
BA301
801
801
BAS502
BA701
BA404
BA404
BAI10S
BA403

Name

vonAschwege, Scott B
Waggoner, Dave J
Wagoner, Howard R
Walburm, Wendall L
Walker, Andrew P

Walker, SkipL
Walton, Ryan E
Warner, Joe J
Warnke, Philip K
Watson, Andrew S
Weatherwax, Lee
Weaver, Kenneth D

Weinberg, Terry J
Wells, Clint S
Wentz, Aaron R
Wentz, Orlin W
Wescoat, Ray L
Whitfield, Omar B

Wilbur, Robert E
Wilder, Dan L

Wilder, Don L
Wiles, Gary L

Wiles, James D

Wilke, Dave L.
Wilke, Larry A
Wilke, Lloyd A
Wirth, Jeff M

Wochner, Willis A
Wolfe, Charles L
Woodside, Mark A
Wuehler, Merle L
Yonkers, Mark A
York, Larry W
Young, Dennis D
Zapp, Jerry W
Zelasney, Brian D
Zimmer, Stephen J

Zuerlein, Robert W

Avg Games

178
165
197
151
187
184
157
189
152
169
169
163
133
124
170
148
168
149
140
177
177
168
212
207
171
152
150
147
163
160
172
164
178
182
180
173
142
163
165
166
133R
127
182
165
167
163
174
172
172
171
168
166

84
75
43
96

96
36
24
63
87
93
81
48
48
87
42
75
66
69
90
87
96
93
93
60
90

42
87
63

42
75
75

30
66

81
84
93
24
81
24
30

93
93
93
90
87
48

League

BA105
BA105
BA301
BA701
BAl102
BA404
BA105
802
BA106
BA403
BA403
BA102
BA701
BA502
BA106
BA105
BAI106
BA106
BAS505
BA106
BA301
BA106
BAS02
BA403
BA403
BA404
BA301
801
BA301
BA403
BA102
802
BA102
BA105
BA403
BA502
BA404
BA106
BA102
BA404
BA701
BA502
BA102
802
BA403
BAS502
BA502
BA301
BA404
BAS505
BA105
801



UNSANCTIONED BOWLERS LISTING

NAME LEAGUE GAMES AVERAGE
Bailey, Eric Rolling In The Dark(205) 21 96
Bendorf, Tony Rolling In The Dark(205) 18 122
Bieber, Daniel Fort(106) 6 128
Craig, Willie Rolling In The Dark(205) 6 112
Curfman, Shane Rolling In The Dark(205) 9 131
Edwards, Ben Rolling In The Dark(205) 9 93
Hamilton, Chris Senior Singles(505) 3 177
Larson, Chris Big Eight(502) 9 125
Methe, Gene Senior Singles(505) 15 159
Perez, Eric Rolling In The Dark(205) 18 120
Pfeifer, Johnathan Town & Country(701) 24 135
Pierce, Brandon Apple Buster(403) 3 154
Pierce, Justin Big Eight(502) 15 125
Rowe, David Wednesday Mixed Up(301) 3 114
Salinas, Ezequiel Wednesday Mixed Up(301) 3 121
Trompke, Tim Service(404) 3 132
Unknown, Josh Rolling In The Dark(205) 3 91
Unknown, Jr. Rolling In The Dark(205) 3 118
Zulkoski, Luke Rolling In The Dark(205) 33 99



Name
Abramson, David L
Ackley, CharlesE
Allison, John M
Anders, David B
Antillon, Gilbert J
Arbogast, Tim J
Arredondo, Juan J
Aschwege, Daniel L
Aschwege, Scott B
Ash, David M
Austen, Charles D
Bailey, Eric
Baker, Chadd C
Baker, Scott A
Banks, Stanley L
Barna, Matt C
Barth, James A
Barth, Jon J
Barth, Kenneth C
Bauer, Scott A
Beaver, Timothy M
Becker, John F
Bednarz, Dan R
Beezley, Dean D
Benge, Shawn M
Bergstrom, Mike R
Best, Randall K
Betzold, Tom D
Bombeck, Ivan K
Borden, Karl J
Boston, Craig R
Bower, John J
Brandt, C.J.
Brishin, CharlesM
Buck, Michael T
Bundy, Doug L
Burton, Robert W
Cakins, Brian G
Campbell, Charles J
Canfield, Nathan R
Carlson, LeWarren M
Carpenter, Terry L, Jr
Carson, Dean A
Cervantes, FelisC, J
Cervantes, Victor L
Chavez, Alfredo T
Chavez, Joe A
Chavez, JuanL, Jr
Cherry, Robert L
Clement, Bryan S
Cline, Todd L

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2001-2002 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
201 96
148 42
121 84
185 78
132 96
187 71
173 93
178 78
178 84
174 96
151 24
96 21
154 66

164R 63
177 75
140 42
151 24
149 30
152 54
174 225
139 96
204 72
126 90
158 0
168 36
163 70
131 48
173 177
154 96
143 57
133 71
148 93
184R 48
221 288
174 69
153 237
151 45
123 80
183 105
192 84
104 90
128 78
172 90
172 90
175 222
177 120
156 75
152 96
174 93
152 95
181 96

Name
Cook, Kelly R
Cooley, Jack O
Coons, Perry G
Cordova, Anthony
Crites, Kevin D
Crowley, Jason S
Crumm, Scott G
Cudaback, Nathan J
Daake, Roger G
Dady, GaleW
Danielson, Roger K
Davis, Rick L
Davis, Roger P
Davison, Larry L
Demilt, Bret A
Denison, Mahlon |
Deyle, TomC
Duester, Mike L
Duffie, Don B
Duffield, Gregg D
Dunn, Jerry D
Durand, Calvin L
Dusek, Mike S
Earll, Scott L
Eastberg, Tab A
Eaton, Darold E
Eberline, Kent G
Eckel, Lenny G
Edelman, Jeremy W
Eigenberg, Brett L
Farrell, Matt R
Fecht, William G
Fischbach, Carl L
Fisher, Jerry L
Foreman, Tony A
Fread, Bill R
Frey, Don E
Fruhling, Jeff A
Fuestman, Gregory A
Fuestman, Robert E, Jr
Fulmer, Kenny L
Gaeth, Dean H
Galloway, Ron W
Garrelts, Anthony S
Garrelts, Patrick A
Garrelts, Roger G
Garver, CurtisL
Gary, Harold D
Gates, Sean Y
Gewecke, Earl K

Gibbons, Gary L

Average Games
165 96
164 45
159 90
174 63
197 175
149 72
120 45
146 87
171 96
160 90
176 94
175 93
144 66
166 72
177 93
168 207
151 95
189 99
155 8l
155 72
158 48
181 8l
133 96
143 92
200 105
151 54
186 108
135 42
157 162
169 57
125 30
160 57
151 75
161 51
188 42
159 57
191 174
208 93
153 150
165 153
172 69
145 36
129 45
169 64
185 87
166 102
183 48
157 84
161 72
169 174
174 93



Name
Gibson, Brian S
Giddings, Larry K
Gideon, Will J
Giffin, Maurice V
Giles, Douglas A
Gillming, Bobby E
Gillming, Randy D
Gillming, Todd M
Girard, Kevin L
Glasser, Kevin S
Godfrey, Don K
Golden, TravisM
Gottula, Todd M
Grandt, Charlie J
Gregerson, Ken
Gudmundson, Lee H
Haase, Keith M
Hagan, Dawayne E
Halligan, Tracy A
Haliwell, Keith A
Hansen, Nick E
Hansen, Ray L
Harnagel, A. Lee
Harrington, Mike E
Hatcher, Donald L
Hatcher, Gary D
Heaston, Shawn M
Heddinger, Kenny W
Helmick, Lowell D
Hibberd, Darrell M
Hibberd, David D
Hibbs, Ryan E
Hines, Rick D
Hodges, ChrisM
Hoefer, Aaron J
Hopkins, Donald L
Hoppenstedt, Jim A
Hoss, LeRoy H
Hostetler, Delmer G, Jr
Hotsenpillar, Jeremy P
Houtz, Douglas G
Hruby, Jason B
Husman, Harry R
Ingram, Thad C
Jackson, Larry
Jackson, Ron R
Jacobsen, Merlyn R
Jameson, Arvenne C
Jameson, Dennis W
Jamrog, David M
Janssen, Dale E

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2001-2002 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
178 81
188 81
155 96
137 66
166 87
190 157
187 186
170 33
187 87
160 78
147 74
139 69
134 21
182 69
132 51
192 138
121 87
158 87
176 75
149 65
159 144
156 75
117 81
188 93
158 72
200 177
171 93
151 72
162 87
155 87
157 81
138 24
165 93
196 24
147 63
164 54
195 87
172 90
132 51
190 90
194 92
167 21
174 135
162 71
162 93
152 96
194 156
124 93
178 123
159 162
199 93

Name
Jarmin, Jason L
Javins, Eric M
Johnson, ChrisJ
Johnson, Greg R
Johnson, Scott A
Jonak, Kevin R
Journey, Lane B
Kantaras, Mike W
Karsten, Darrin W
Kautz, LanceV
Kautz, Steven G
Keen, Jon S
Keith, Randal S
Kennedy, Jason A
Kenyon, Todd A
Keup, Alan B
Kidd, Nick H
Kindsfater, Gil K
Kindsfater, Michagl G
Kinkaid, William H, Jr
Kirkland, William D
Klingelhoefer, Daniel P
Knepke, David D
Koch, Kelly E
Kosek, Mark B
Kozad, Jeff G
Kramer, Ron G
Kreutzer, Gus K
Kriger, Jason J
Krueger, KrisL
Kwiatkowski, Brian M
Kwiatkowski, Dan P
Lawn, Kevin M
Lawter, DennisT, Jr
Lee, Donivan H
Lee, Ray K
Lewis, Douglas D
Lewison, Theodore A
Linner, LesR
Lipp, Lanni R
Little, Brett D
Little, Gary P
Lopez, Richard L
Luth, Todd L
Luther, Michael R
Mann, Michagl T
Mansfield, Curt A
Marienau, Wayne G
Maris, Michagl J
Marker, Corey A
Martin, Larry L

Average Games
129 45
121 21
173 69
149 48
206 93
174 69
131 30
197 90
164 69
177 114
159 84
173 66
188 21
178 87
106 41
176 123
178 27
192 84
110 8l
160 93
159 60
128 30
143 69
143 90
148 66
160 87
193 153
152 42
148 93
164 87
127 87
149 24
189 93
189 177
165 96
177 84
150 33
141 90
155 33
155 87
141 96
187 24
154 192
141 81
127 81
138 78
194 123
131 75
138 33
169 93
172 183



Name
Martinez, Pete
Mathews, Todd M
Mattson, Larry W, 11
Maul, Emmett J
McCulley, Keith W
McKirahan, John R
McLaughlin, Ray A
Messenger, Adam J
Meyer, Todd E
Micek, Douglas J
Miller, Marvin E
Miller, Mike L
Mills, Mark D
Mitchell, Bruce R
Mizner, Earl L
Moes, Fred R
Moes, Kelley L
Moffett, James M
Molcyk, Ben A
Montague, William J, Jr
Moriarty, Kevin L
Morrow, Dan C
Morse, Randy
Mulroney, Vincent T
Murr, Jeffery W
Murray, Guy B
Nabower, James D
Neal, Arvard K
Nelson, Brad D
Nelson, Brandon D
Nelson, Irvin L
Nelson, Matthew R
Nelson, Randy J
Nelson, Richard A
Nichols, Dan D
Nichols, Dave
Nickerson, Bob D
Nielsen, Chad A
Nikkila, John L
Noller, Patrick J
Nutter, Aaron C
Oaklund, Rock W
Oliver, Roger D
Olson, Brad M
Oltman, Jim D
Orr, LeRoy J
Owen, Jerry B
Owen, Kenneth A
Parker, Cecil F
Patsios, Mick R
Pedersen, Lenard A

Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2001-2002 Composite Aver ages

Average Games
146 69
203 252
154 60
159 48
138 96
172 55
171 66
114 48
183 99
132 33
148 24
133 24
136 93
195 101
143 36
199 126
174 126
159 93
158 165
171 36
177 87
151 21
180 45
139 24
177 96
176 81
199 78
170 156
138 66
122 27
157 36
116 42
127 27
158 30
154 72
168 21
162 78
194 93
190 180
141 30
169 114
181 78
162 48
183 93
167 63
165 51
155 39
198 74
189 36
179 51
164 33

Name
Perry, Vaughn F
Peterson, Dean G
Peterson, Don L
Peterson, Justin L
Peterson, Patrick T
Pettit, Darrel C
Pettit, Rick L
Pettit, Rock L
Pfeifer, Johnathan L
Phillips, Scott R
Phillips, Shawn M
Phillips, William E
Pickens, Charles G
Pickering, Todd E
Pierce, Elroy W
Puls, Darren B
Purvis, Don L
Pyper, William M
Rademacher, Earl E
Reed, Gary K
Reidy, Greg J
Rich, Richard W
Richmond, Dustin M
Richmond, Thomas C
Ritter, Carrell C
Roach, Dean J
Robertson, Dan L
Robinson, Bill J
Robinson, Ryan J
Robson, Jack W
Roeder, Dallas A
Rood, Adam S
Rood, Jon D
Ross, James H
Ross, Jeff L
Ross, Terry W
Roth, Michael W
Sautter, Todd M
Sazama, Bryon J
Scheer, John A
Scheer, Russell D
Schirmer, Bryan A
Schirmer, Marty
Schlattmann, Gene
Schlattmann, Kenneth E
Schmidt, Kurt L
Schmitz, Jerry L
Schroer, Randall G
Schroer, Raymond F
Seivert, Jeff P
Sells, Woodrow H

Average Games
180 8l
168 93
174 27
131 56
183 84
153 90
193 87
185 183
135 24
153 54
144 105
167 66
127 45
105 39
131 63
192 129
162 78
171 104
156 45
195 159
176 48
178 93
157 42
160 156
156 75
160 96
157 96
210 87
162 63
177 81
171 69
127 96
149 96
165 8l
141 30
135 81
125 21
140 81
182 90
130 33
140 117
181 159
153 60
170 180
186 87
201 80
199 180
165 36
174 147
199 21
156 75



Kearney USBC Bowling Association
2001-2002 Composite Aver ages

Name Average Games Name Average Games
Seshadri, Sri 132 30 Turner, Robert L 190 87
Shirley, Joshua L 113 72 Turner, Robert L, Sr 144 78
Shubert, Kenneth W 158 63 Underwood, Justin T 110 42
Simon, Jerome R 162 87 Urbanski, Ralph J 190 75
Simpkins, Eugene W 183 132 Van Horn, Kenny J 146 78
Sinnard, Rod G 120 79 Van Matre, Kevin R 139 45
Six, Ryan W 152 30 Veeder, TimA 170 119
Sladky, Keith 218 63 Verbeck, Richard L 158 105
Sluti, Donald G 153 51 Verbeck, Robert E 159 99
Smallcomb, CharlesH 157 27 Vogt, Bob G 192 57
Smallcomb, Cory J 137 93 Vollmer, Doug K 160 87
Smallcomb, Heath A 198 84 vonAschwege, Joel D 198 87
Smallcomb, Kenneth D 197 198 Waggoner, Dave J 165 75
Smallcomb, Kent S 190 93 Wagoner, Howard R 197 43
Smalley, Cory L 182 90 Walburn, Wendall L 151 96
Smallfoot, Justin A 142 96 Walker, Andrew P 186 186
Smith, Brett A 142 96 Walker, Skip L 157 42
Smith, Kelly S 176 75 Warner, Joe J 152 63
Soderquist, Rendell S 162 54 Warnke, Philip K 169 87
Spangler, Curtiss W 150 84 Watson, Andrew S 169 93
Spilinek, Thomas J 165 90 Weatherwax, Lee 163 81
Springer, Wendell B 180 84 Weaver, Kenneth D 129 96
Srack, Jerry J 155 93 Weinberg, Terry J 170 87
Stapleton, ChrisL 168 0 Wélls, Clint S 148 42
Stephens, Troy L 151 132 Wentz, Aaron R 168 75
Steuben, Jamie D 200 69 Wentz, Orlin W 149 66
Stevens, Brian J 137 24 Wescoat, Ray L 140 69
Stevens, John L 162 84 Whitfield, Omar B 177 183
Stevens, LesieC 171 218 Wilbur, Robert E 168 96
Stewart, Andrew B 171 30 Wilder, Dan L 210 186
Stine, Aaron M 188 258 Wilder, Don L 171 60
Stones, lvan D 192 114 Wiles, Gary L 151 186
Stones, Randall A 161 93 Wiles, James D 163 156
Stroup, Jason M 131 39 Wilke, Dave L 172 84
Stryker, David E 152 96 Wilke, Lloyd A 178 75
Stryker, KenL 179 99 Wirth, Jeff M 181 159
Stubbs, Jason D 181 135 Wochner, Willis A 173 30
Swartwood, Dustin J 151 90 Wolfe, Charles L 142 66
Szafrgjda, Jason M 167 96 Woodside, Mark A 163 90
Taubenheim, Brett A 123 45 Wuehler, MerleL 165 81
Terry, KeithE 145 60 Yonkers, Mark A 166 84
Thames, Shawn W 159 33 Y oung, DennisD 127 24
Thomas, Frank H 192 99 Zapp, Jerry W 183 84
Thompson, Denly J 186 90 Zimmer, Stephen J 164 126
Thyne, Shane J 162 20 Zuerlein, Robert W 172 459
Towery, Terry E 157 96 Zulkoski, Luke 99 33
Troncone, Matt 113 65

Ten bowlers bowled more than 200 games in sanctioned league play during the 2001-02 season. Leading the way was
Robert Zuerlein with 459 games. Charles Brisbin was next with 288 games, third was Aaron Stine with 258 games, fourth
was Todd Mathews with 252 games, fifth was Doug Bundy with 237 games, sixth was Scott Bauer with 225 games,
seventh was Victor Cervanteswith 222 games, eighth was Leslie Stevens with 218 games, and tenth was Mahlon Denison
with 207 games bowled. We had another 59 bowlers that bowled 100 games or more in sanctioned league play.

NOTE: Composite averages are calculated by taking al the scores a bowler has bolwed in al the Kearney USBC BA
leagues the bowler has bowled in and dividing that by the total number of games the bowler has bowled in those leagues
(rounding down to the neares whole pin). Only bowlers with at least 21 games are listed. (Travel league games are not
included).



K.B.A. 2001-2002 All-Star Team

Sk =

Chuck Brisbin(captain)
Todd Mathews

Bill Robinson

Dan Wilder

Jeff Fruhling

Kurt Schmidt



Name

Brisbin, Chuck M
Sladky, Keith
Robinson, Bill J
Wilder, Dan L
Mathews, Todd M
Fruhling, Jeff A
Johnson, Scott A
Becker, John F
Smallcomb, Kenny D
Crites, Kevin D
Hatcher, Gary D
Moses, Fred R

Puls, Darren B
Abramson, David L
Schmidt, Kurt L
Janssen, Dale E
Steuben, Jamie D
Nabower, James D
Schmitz, Jerry L
Seivert, Jeff P
Aschwege, Joel D
Eastberg, Tab A
Mansfield, Curt A
Mitchell, Bruce R
Reed, Gary K
Smallcomb, Heath A
Gudmundson, Lee H
Kantaras, Mike W
Owen, Kenneth A
Wagoner, Howard R
Hodges, Chris M
Hoppenstedt, Jim A
Kramer, Ron G
Houtz, Douglas G
Jacobsen, Merlyn R
Nielsen, Chad A
Canfield, Nathan R
Frey, Don E
Smallcomb, Kent S
Gillming, Bobby E, Jr
Kindsfater, Gil K
Lawter, Dennis T
Nikkila, Johnny L
Pettit, Rick L
Stones, Ivan D, Jr
Thomas, Frank H
Vogt, Bob G
Gillming, Randy D
Hotsenpillar, Jeremy P
Stine, Aaron M
Turner, Bobby L
Urbanski, Ralph J
Duester, Mike L

228
218
212
212
209
208
206
204
204
203
203
203
202
201
201
200
200
199
199
199
198
198
198
198
198
198
197
197
197
197
196
195
195
194
194
194
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
192
190
190
190
190
190

Kearney Bowling Association

High Averages

Avg Games League Name
75 Lawn, Kevin M
63 Harrington, Mike E
72 Keith, Randal S
93 Simpkins, Eugene W
81 Arbogast, Tim J
81 Eberline, Kent G
84 Foreman, Tony A
72 Girard, Kevin L
90 Little, Gary P
39 Parker, Cecil F
84 Pettit, Rock L
27 Walker, Andrew P
36 Giddings, Larry K
96 Schlattmann, Kenneth E
80 Thompson, Denly J
87 Anders, David B
69 Chavez, Alfredo T
78 Garrelts, Patrick A
90 Richmond, Thomas C
21 Stubbs, Jason D
87 Brandt, C.J.
920 Garver, Curtis L
66 Keup, Alan B
77 Meyer, Todd E
87 Olson, Brad M
84 Peterson, Patrick T
54 Campbell, Charles J
90 Grandt, Charles J
71 Kidd, Nick H
43 Sazama, Bryon J
24 Smalley, Cory L
87 Wirth, Jeff M
63 Zapp, Jemy W
92 Cline, Todd L
84 Durand, Calvin L
93 Oaklund, Rock W
24 Schirmer, Bryan A
87 Morse, Randy
69 Perry, Vaughn F
85 Springer, Wendell B
84 Danielson, Roger K
66 Patsios, Michael R
93 Schroer, Raymond F
84 Stryker, Ken L
96 Aschwege, Daniel L
96 Gibson, Brian S
57 Jameson, Dennis W
96 Kautz, Lance V
90 Kennedy, Jason A
87 Rich, Richard W
87 vonAschwege, Scott B
75 Wilke, Lloyd A
96

189

Avg Games League

189
188
188
188
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
186
186
186
185
185
185
185
185
184R
183
183
183
183
183
182
182
182
182
182
182
182
181
181
181
181
180
180
180
179
179
179
179
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178

93
93
21
69
!
87
36
87
24
30
90
90
78
87
90
78
36
87
21
72
48
45
27
96
93
84
96
66
24
90
90
75
81
96
81
78
69
45
81
84
78
51
57
96
78
81
54
24
87
93
84
75



ABC AWARDS ISSUED TO KEARNEY BOWLERS

Bowler Name

Anders, David
Arbogast, Tim

Austen, Charles
Bauer, Scott

Becker, John
Brisbin, Chuck

Davis, Roger
Demilt, Bret

Eastberg, Tab
Eaton, Darold
Edelman, Jeremy
Frey, Don
Fruhling, Jeff

Golden, Travis
Gillming, Bobby

Gudmundson, Lee
Haase, Keith
Hatcher, Gary

Hoppenstedt, Jim
Houtz, Douglas
Hruby, Jason
Jameson, Dennis

League Name

Fort

Big Eight

Big Eight

Big Eight

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic

Big Eight
Classic

Big Eight
Classic

Classic

Apple Buster
City Tournament
Classic

Big Eight
Classic

Classic

Town & Country
Town & Country
Classic

Fort

Fort

City Tournament
Classic

Classic

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Big Eight
Service

Classic

City Tournament
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Service

Award Given

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
700 Seres

Triplicate

150 Pins Over Average
225 Game

600 Series

700 Series

11 Strikes In A Row(2™ Frame)
150 Pins Over Average
299 Game

299 Game

300 Game(2)

700 Series(6)

700 Series

700 Series(2)

800 Series(3)

800 Series

150 Pins Over Average
225 Game

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
700 Series

Triplicate

600 Series

11 Strikes In A Row(2™ Frame)
11 Strikes In A Row(1* Frame)
700 Series(4)

200 Game

100 Pins Over Average
300 Game

700 Series

200 Game

700 Series

700 Series

700 Series

700 Series

225 Game

All Spare Game



ABC AWARDS ISSUED TO KEARNEY BOWLERS

Bowler Name

Johnson, Scott
Kennedy, Jason
Kindsfater, Gil
Knepke, David
Lawn, Kevin
Lawter, Dennis
Little, Brett
Mathews, Todd

Meyer, Todd
Mitchell, Bruce
Moes, Fred
Montague, William
Murr, Jeffery
Nelson, Brad
Nikkila, Johnny

Olson, Brad
Owen, Kenneth
Pettit, Rick

Pyper, William

Reed, Gary
Rich, Richard

Rood, Adam
Sazama, Bryon

League Name

Apple Buster

Apple Buster
Commercial

Fort

Big Eight

Town & Country

Fort

Classic

Town & Country
Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Classic

City Tournament
Classic

Apple Buster
Wednesday Mixed Up
Wednesday Mixed Up
Fort

Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Fort

Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Big Eight

Big Eight

Apple Buster

Big Eight

Big Eight

Wednesday Mixed Up
Wednesday Mixed Up
City Tournament

City Tournament
Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Apple Buster

Award Given

700 Series

150 Pins Over Average
299 Game

200 Game

11 Strikes In A Row(2™ Frame)
Triplicate

200 Game

700 Series(4)

700 Series

700 Series

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
700 Series

700 Series

700 Series

250 Game

100 Pins Over Average
298 Game

200 Game

100 Pins Over Average
299 Game

700 Series

11 Strikes In A Row(2™ Frame)
11 Strikes In A Row(2™ Frame)
150 Pins Over Average
700 Series

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
250 Game

600 Series

150 Pins Over Average
700 Series

100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
200 Game

150 Pins Over Average
250 Game



ABC AWARDS ISSUED TO KEARNEY BOWLERS

Bowler Name
Schmidt, Kurt

Schmitz, Jerry
Shubert, Kenneth
Simpkins, Eugene
Sladky, Keith

Smallcomb, Heath
Smallcomb, Kenny
Smallfoot, Justin
Smith, Kelly
Stapleton, Chris
Stevens, Leslie

Stine, Aaron

Swartwood, Dustin
Thomas, Frank
Thompson, Denly
Thyne, Shane
Urbanski, Ralph
Vogt, Bob

Watson, Andrew
Weinberg, Terry

Wilbur, Robert
Wilder, Dan

Wiles, James

League Name

Classic
Classic
Classic

Senior Singles
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Service

Fort

Rolling In The Dark
Fort

Classic
Classic
Classic

Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Rolling In The Dark
Commercial
Apple Buster
Apple Buster
Classic
Classic
Classic

Apple Buster
Fort

Fort

Fort

Fort

Fort

Big Eight
Apple Buster
Wednesday Mixed Up

Award Given

300 Game

700 Series(2)

700 Series

Triplicate

75 Pins Over Average

11 Strikes In A Row(1* Frame)

700 Series

700 Series

700 Series

200 Game

299 Game

250 Game

125 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
75 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
700 Series

200 Game

100 Pins Over Average
700 Series

250 Game

700 Series

125 Pins Over Average
700 Series

75 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
100 Pins Over Average
150 Pins Over Average
250 Game

700 Series

250 Game

298 Game

700 Series

Triplicate
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2001-2002 TOP TEN

Game
Kurt Schmidt--300
Chuck Brisbin--300
Bobby Gillming--300
John Nikkila—299
Kelly Smith--299
Gil Kindsfater--299
Dan Wilder--298
Jeff Murr—298
Jeff Fruhling—297
Keith Sladky--297
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Series
Chuck Brisbin--843
Jeff Fruhling--771
Todd Mathews--769
Kurt Schmidt--759
Aaron Stine--755
Keith Sladky--753
Dan Wilder--752
Gary Hatcher--751
Bill Robinson--738
Tim Arbogast--737

2001-2002 K.B.A. CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

Scratch Team

Palm Gardens--3200

Coors Light--3093

The Dent Popper--2955

Team KBA--2943

Central Nebraska Arbor Care--2895

Scratch Doubles

Todd Mathews/Chuck Brisbin--1360
Larry Giddings/Eugene Simpkins--1266
Scott Johnson/John Becker--1241

Dick Rich/Ken Stryker--1240

Jerry Schmitz/Don Frey--1225

Scratch Singles

Bruce Mitchell--728
Gary Hatcher--697
Chuck Brisbin--682
Todd Mathews--666
Rick Pettit--657

All Events-A Division

Chuck Brisbin--2135
Mike Harrington--1937
Todd Mathews--1912
Bill Robinson--1891
Richard Rich--1880
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Handicap Team

The Dent Popper--3456

Palm Gardens--3387

Central Nebraska Arbor Care--3367
Coors Light--3357

Eustis Body Shop--3293

Handicap Doubles

Richard Rich/Ken Stryker--1463

Larry Giddings/Eugene Simpkins--1448
Gale Dady/Roger Garrelts--1429

Ray Lee/Patrick Peterson--1415
Stephen Zimmer/Kevin Crites--1397

Handicap Singles

Bruce Mitchell--802
Dave Waggoner--792
Todd Cline--790
Sean Gates--786
Jason Stubbs--783

All Events-B Division

Robert Zuerlein--1680
Gale Dady--1645
Anthony Cordova--1636
Aaron Nutter--1629
Roger Daake--1620



K.B.A. Hall of Fame Members

Name Induction Date
Alvin Harold Brown April 26, 1991
LeWarren “Pete” Carlson April 26, 1991
Gale Dady April 26, 1991
R.F. “Mike” Hollinger April 26, 1991
Bob Vogt April 26, 1991
Randall L. Hollinger February 22, 1992
Alfred “Hook” Johnson February 22, 1992
Carl Nicolarsen February 22, 1992
Roy C. Preston February 22, 1992
Kent Smallcomb February 22, 1992
Leonard Jamrog January 10, 1993
Gus Kreutzer January 10, 1993
Fred Moes January 10, 1993
Jerry Zapp January 10, 1993
Harold Gary January 8, 1994
Edward Smallcomb January 8, 1994
Archie Busch April 1, 1995
Paul Lee April 1, 1995
Les Stevens March 23, 1996
Bob Zuerlein March 23, 1996
Bernard Deist January 25, 1997
Eugene Simpkins January 25, 1997
Ivan Stones, Jr. March 21, 1998
Andy Anderson February 20, 1999
Gary Hatcher February 20, 1999
Dale Janssen February 20, 1999
Terry Schroeder February 20, 1999
Jerry Schmitz February 19, 2000
Jeffrey Smallcomb February 19, 2000
Gappa Distributing, Inc. February 3, 2001
John Nikkila February 9, 2002

The inductees are recognized for their bowling accomplishments, promotion, sportsmanship, leadership,
and their outstanding contributions to the game of bowling in the city of Kearney.
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